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Appendix B: Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF) 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 
Result(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 10.13 13 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 10.76 13 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 10.22 13 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 11.25 13 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 10.02 13 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 11.02 13 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 10.07 13 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 11.17 13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 
40(2350-2360)-5MHz-QPSK-39175-25RB#0-PASS 

 
40(2350-2360)-5MHz-16QAM-39175-25RB#0-PASS 
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40(2350-2360)-5MHz-QPSK-39200-25RB#0-PASS 

 
40(2350-2360)-5MHz-16QAM-39200-25RB#0-PASS 
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40(2350-2360)-5MHz-QPSK-39225-25RB#0-PASS 

 
40(2350-2360)-5MHz-16QAM-39225-25RB#0-PASS 
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40(2350-2360)-10MHz-QPSK-39200-50RB#0-PASS 

 
40(2350-2360)-10MHz-16QAM-39200-50RB#0-PASS 
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Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 4.5109 5.048 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 4.5044 5.744 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 4.4977 5.075 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 4.4967 4.917 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 4.5022 5.121 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 4.5283 5.467 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 8.9711 9.839 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 8.9552 9.915 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

 
40(2350-2360)-5MHz-QPSK-39175-25RB#0-PASS 

 
40(2350-2360)-5MHz-16QAM-39175-25RB#0-PASS 
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40(2350-2360)-5MHz-QPSK-39200-25RB#0-PASS 

 
40(2350-2360)-5MHz-16QAM-39200-25RB#0-PASS 
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40(2350-2360)-5MHz-QPSK-39225-25RB#0-PASS 

 
40(2350-2360)-5MHz-16QAM-39225-25RB#0-PASS 
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40(2350-2360)-10MHz-QPSK-39200-50RB#0-PASS 

 
40(2350-2360)-10MHz-16QAM-39200-50RB#0-PASS 
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Appendix D: Band Edge 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Verdict 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 PASS 

 

Test Graphs 

 
Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39175_25RB#0 
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Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39175_25RB#0 

 
Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39225_25RB#0 
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Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39225_25RB#0 

 
Band40_10MHz_QPSK_39200_50RB#0 
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Band40_10MHz_16QAM_39200_50RB#0 
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Appendix E: Conducted Spurious Emission 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Frequency 

Range 

Result 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -82.30 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 0.15~30 -70.38 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 30~1000 -65.26 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 1000~3000 -51.07 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 3000~26500 -61.07 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -84.85 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 0.15~30 -69.50 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 30~1000 -65.34 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 1000~3000 -51.12 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 3000~26500 -61.05 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -82.07 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 0.15~30 -69.03 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 30~1000 -65.01 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 1000~3000 -51.07 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 3000~26500 -60.96 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -83.82 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 0.15~30 -69.04 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 30~1000 -65.00 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 1000~3000 -51.01 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 3000~26500 -61.17 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -80.39 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 0.15~30 -68.53 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 30~1000 -65.27 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 1000~3000 -50.99 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 3000~26500 -60.94 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -84.70 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 0.15~30 -68.43 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 30~1000 -65.00 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 1000~3000 -51.04 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 3000~26500 -61.10 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 0.009~0.15 -82.10 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 0.15~30 -68.13 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 30~1000 -65.23 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 1000~3000 -50.99 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 3000~26500 -61.09 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 0.009~0.15 -84.31 PASS 
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40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 0.15~30 -69.06 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 30~1000 -65.33 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 1000~3000 -51.11 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 3000~26500 -61.06 PASS 

 

Test Graphs 

 
Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39175_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

 
Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39175_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 
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Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39175_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

 
Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39175_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 
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Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39175_25RB#0_3000~26500_3000~26500 

 
Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39175_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39175_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

 
Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39175_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
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Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39175_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 

 
Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39175_25RB#0_3000~26500_3000~26500 
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Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39200_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

 
Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39200_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 
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Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39200_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

 
Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39200_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 
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Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39200_25RB#0_3000~26500_3000~26500 

 
Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39200_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39200_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

 
Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39200_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
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Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39200_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 

 
Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39200_25RB#0_3000~26500_3000~26500 
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Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39225_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

 
Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39225_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 
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Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39225_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

 
Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39225_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 
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Band40_5MHz_QPSK_39225_25RB#0_3000~26500_3000~26500 

 
Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39225_25RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39225_25RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

 
Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39225_25RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
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Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39225_25RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 

 
Band40_5MHz_16QAM_39225_25RB#0_3000~26500_3000~26500 
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Band40_10MHz_QPSK_39200_50RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

 
Band40_10MHz_QPSK_39200_50RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 
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Band40_10MHz_QPSK_39200_50RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

 
Band40_10MHz_QPSK_39200_50RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 
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Band40_10MHz_QPSK_39200_50RB#0_3000~26500_3000~26500 

 
Band40_10MHz_16QAM_39200_50RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 



35 
 

 
Band40_10MHz_16QAM_39200_50RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

 
Band40_10MHz_16QAM_39200_50RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
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Band40_10MHz_16QAM_39200_50RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 

 
Band40_10MHz_16QAM_39200_50RB#0_3000~26500_3000~26500 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 VN NT -8.00 -0.003401 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 VL NT 7.24 0.003078 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 VH NT -8.13 -0.003456 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 VN NT 6.11 0.002597 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 VL NT -4.62 -0.001964 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 VH NT -7.67 -0.003260 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 VN NT -6.42 -0.002726 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 VL NT -8.35 -0.003546 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 VH NT -10.26 -0.004357 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 VN NT -12.30 -0.005223 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 VL NT -13.43 -0.005703 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 VH NT -13.45 -0.005711 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 VN NT -6.84 -0.002901 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 VL NT -5.09 -0.002159 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 VH NT -4.35 -0.001845 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 VN NT -10.14 -0.004301 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 VL NT -3.89 -0.001650 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 VH NT 3.99 0.001692 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 VN NT -7.38 -0.003134 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 VL NT -12.06 -0.005121 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 VH NT -11.76 -0.004994 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 VN NT -8.67 -0.003682 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 VL NT -12.16 -0.005163 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 VH NT -16.39 -0.006960 ±2.5 PASS 

 

 
Temperature 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 NV -30 -6.22 -0.002644 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 NV -20 4.56 0.001938 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 NV -10 7.32 0.003112 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 NV 0 -4.13 -0.001756 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 NV 10 5.71 0.002427 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 NV 20 9.98 0.004242 ±2.5 PASS 
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40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 NV 30 -3.88 -0.001649 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 NV 40 9.16 0.003894 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39175 25RB#0 NV 50 -9.20 -0.003911 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 NV -30 -4.82 -0.002049 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 NV -20 -6.49 -0.002759 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 NV -10 -6.24 -0.002652 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 NV 0 -4.21 -0.001790 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 NV 10 -4.55 -0.001934 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 NV 20 -8.24 -0.003503 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 NV 30 -5.84 -0.002482 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 NV 40 -7.40 -0.003146 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39175 25RB#0 NV 50 -7.60 -0.003231 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 NV -30 -6.69 -0.002841 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 NV -20 -7.77 -0.003299 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 NV -10 -8.97 -0.003809 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 NV 0 -14.69 -0.006238 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 NV 10 -6.77 -0.002875 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 NV 20 -10.83 -0.004599 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 NV 30 -11.13 -0.004726 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 NV 40 -10.86 -0.004611 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39200 25RB#0 NV 50 -10.13 -0.004301 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 NV -30 -10.60 -0.004501 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 NV -20 -9.71 -0.004123 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 NV -10 -9.57 -0.004064 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 NV 0 -10.94 -0.004645 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 NV 10 -7.57 -0.003214 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 NV 20 -10.41 -0.004420 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 NV 30 -10.11 -0.004293 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 NV 40 -11.46 -0.004866 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39200 25RB#0 NV 50 -7.78 -0.003304 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 NV -30 -6.15 -0.002609 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 NV -20 -5.46 -0.002316 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 NV -10 -7.11 -0.003016 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 NV 0 -5.18 -0.002197 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 NV 10 -8.07 -0.003423 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 NV 20 -8.34 -0.003538 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 NV 30 3.69 0.001565 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 NV 40 -4.36 -0.001849 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz QPSK 39225 25RB#0 NV 50 8.71 0.003695 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 NV -30 2.56 0.001086 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 NV -20 -12.50 -0.005302 ±2.5 PASS 
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40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 NV -10 -4.71 -0.001998 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 NV 0 -3.62 -0.001536 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 NV 10 -7.74 -0.003283 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 NV 20 6.41 0.002719 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 NV 30 -9.08 -0.003852 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 NV 40 -7.21 -0.003058 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 5MHz 16QAM 39225 25RB#0 NV 50 5.41 0.002295 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 NV -30 -8.50 -0.003609 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 NV -20 -10.57 -0.004488 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 NV -10 -8.51 -0.003614 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 NV 0 -9.87 -0.004191 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 NV 10 -11.70 -0.004968 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 NV 20 -8.48 -0.003601 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 NV 30 -12.95 -0.005499 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 NV 40 -12.63 -0.005363 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz QPSK 39200 50RB#0 NV 50 -13.16 -0.005588 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 NV -30 -10.37 -0.004403 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 NV -20 -12.30 -0.005223 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 NV -10 -10.07 -0.004276 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 NV 0 -12.96 -0.005503 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 NV 10 -10.27 -0.004361 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 NV 20 -14.43 -0.006127 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 NV 30 -7.34 -0.003117 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 NV 40 -10.69 -0.004539 ±2.5 PASS 

40(2350-2360) 10MHz 16QAM 39200 50RB#0 NV 50 -10.03 -0.004259 ±2.5 PASS 

 


